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25 May 1994

Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case No. 94-441i-A

Dear Sir:

We live at 15 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Maryland ad]aigﬁt tg
the property involved in the referenced case. We would hé e
register our objection to the zoning variance being sougnt.

i i lanning to add a garage
he owner of 13 Chesterfield Court is p _gar
Ehit will violate the required 50-ft setb§ck.and come w%thtn ;g
feet of our common property line. The exlstlgq g?rage ;sisoto e
i isting family roco
> erted to a family room, and the.ex1s _ C
zggzerted to an office. The net gain to the owner is the office

plus some additional space in the kitchen.
Our objection is based on the following:

i i o i d realtor who
The site has been inspected by a %1cense . _
iiformed us that the proposed garage will hgve a nggat;zz ;gggg;
oF: the sloping grade,
n our property value. Because of : '
:all faging the front of our house will be 1.5 stories abive
grade. our lot is relatively narrow and the SOTft sgtbai build
requirement left us with a very small envelgpe in wh}cht ? ol .
As a result, the front corner of our house 1s approximately

feet from the property line.

2) In addition to degrading our Qroperty value, the.preSﬁzc§fof
such a structure will affect the visual appeal and enjoyme

our tront yard.

3) The office that is gained by adding the garage is, to our
understanding, not a necessity.

Sjncerely,

7
i LE St

+ Stephen R. Rives

Ry Q%@?EWE@

%ﬁ tine F. Rives i
A

MAY 27 1994
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The information or this plat shows o~ Pb\
only tbat the imrrovements indicated : : \@
bereon are lozatad as shown within ,(v:’ '
the outliney .f the lot upon which ‘ \ﬁ,r'
they are erccted and ia not to bo Q

consgtrued ws an establishment of
Propervy livea.

Dlrmtt 2.9 _, . .
Reg. Land Surveyor lﬁ‘ﬁ_- | CLARKE

' THE SHENK CORP.

43 EAST LEE STREET
BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014

LOCATION OF

EXISTING! STRUCTURE

SECTION OME
LOT ; 4D

CHESTERFIELD

BT™MELECTION DISTRCT

13 Chesterfield ct.
Monkton, MD 21111
June 26, 1994

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco E

Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County ["i)] £ [ v E‘

Office of Planning and Zoning : H

Suite 113 Courthouse i~

400 Washington Ave. JUN 291994 l

Towson, MD 21204 |
ZONING CONVMISSIONFR

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No., 94-441-a

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

The above referenced variance was granted on June 8, 1994 and subsequently
rescinded on June 17th due to the discovery of a properly filed letter of
complaint by an immediate neighbor, Stephen Rives.

Since that time, I have modified the project so that I now need to apply
for a variance to Section 1A04.3 of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit
a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of 50 feet. The original request was for
a 16 foot setback. The modification involves moving the proposed garage to the
point where it now directly abuts the current structure. I have discussed the
modified project with Mr. Rives and have obtained his full support for the
modified plan. His signature at the bottom of this letter signifies this and also
indicates his desire to rescind his letter of objection to the project providing
that it conforms to a 45 foot side yard setback.

Enclosed please find a copy of the preliminary floor plan showing the
modified position af the garage in refersnce to the 50 foot setback line. Should
you need any additional information or action on my part, I am at your disposal,
It is my belief that this letter will obviate the need for a public hearing and

allow you to grant the requested variance.

Sincerely,
7 _
Clavlotle -
Do E ek UV

William C. Clarke III

Lo [sov
RN WZAM

\ i &ST‘ Stephen R. Rives
?\Aﬂ"‘ - M

[ L =S

s

Plat o ocow N R I
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my e e q® g

Aldess : 13 Cl.eskv{fc{ €y

Mowktan Q1L ) . _
Om‘ntvs . h_)i”l'.o.v‘-« C.™ { Douwnie A, Steven R. &
: ? Clavke_ Jushne Rives

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. DATE SCALE FILE NO.
. | FEB 25185] 1*: 50 7319~ 43§
AUG. 21,1986

The 1nforwation on this plst shows
osly that the Inrrovements indicated
bereon are locatad as shown within

- the outlines. of the lot upon which.
they ara erected and is not to be
aonstrued as an eateblishment of
property lipea, :

Beg. Land Surveyor No,
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16 June 1994

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioncr
Zoning Commissioner’s Offtice
400 Washington Avcnue, Room 112
Towson, MD 21204

Dcar Mr. Kotroco:

The encloscd letter is a copy of the one rececived and signed for
by C. Minton on 28 May 1994 rclative to Casc No. 94-441-A.
According to your ottice, this letter was not a part of the case
file when your decision was made to grant the rcquested variance.
The letter was sent to the address specified on the posting and,
as noted on the cnclosed copy ot the certified mail receipt, was
received before the casce closing date (6 Junc 1994).

I respectfully request that you rcopen the case and reconsider
your deccision.

Sincerely,

Pl
fmh\ /_/ _’-L‘M\
’ Stephen R. Rives

15 Chesterficld Ct.
Monkton, MD 21111
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CAME TO SEE YOU RETURNED YOUR CALL
WANTS TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAN
WALL FAX YOU URGENT!




o
o o4 1in support of Zoning Description = A Item Number: __ 4B\
Affidavit Administrative Variance

Planner:
Date Filed:

The undersigned herety affirms under the penatties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: Zoning Description for 13 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, MD,
‘That the informaton herein gnen 1< within the personal knowledge of the Afhani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent (o
testify thereto in the event that & public heanng is scheduled in the future wath regard thereto,

That the Atfaant(s) does do presenth resde at 13 kcslur (ic ld{ (;MU\+-

address

21111. Election District 8, Councilmanic District 3. FPETITION PROCESSING FLAG

Beginning at a point on the East side of Chesterfield Court
Mol bia Mo A

o —— 5o Com which is 50 feet wide at a distance of 1600 feet South of the

. ‘ This petition has been accepted for filing, after an initial review, and has been
) , 13 . . Petiticner: ___._ --2??.__(_'-_?{ . Placed on the agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the following
That based upon personal knowledge. the following are the facts upon which Tave base the request for an Admimistrative centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Corbett ..
Vanance at the above address indicate nardship or prachcat diiculty: '

Location of property /3 [,4’ .................... T T items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
Road, i i wi ; . = -

The conshacdion of cddidona [idtmy Seaca 35 plewned which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #40, Section ',

e e T I  § ' Fd

e T ot LT {ef_ i

. 4 agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case file for the
: g in the Zoning Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has
‘ T ' subdivision of Chesterfield a : : the option of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or
")_f\.o__u_._\eq_eu" o~ "S*J—c\\,“"“':&jﬂ— will Gl withia ‘fLL 50 u’l‘lnan s recorded in Baltimore County Plat . Zoning Commissioner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below. i If
Book #E.H.K., Jr. 50, Folio #77, containing 1.221 acres. the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petiticner's ultimate

decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoning

conflicts, and to file revised petition materials if necessary. Delays and

unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the
proper form.

Need an attorney

Thot Atfantes b acknosdedgera thot g protest s ied. Affaantgs) will be required to pay a reposuing and advertising fee and

The following information is missing:
ey . Descriptions, including accurate beqginning point
may b rg,qﬁr(;{papr»;.h )wnl mtormation /\\'{ﬂr?-\ N
e ‘ , X % ' Actual address of property
,/// /f-’/ S = ‘il!ll ad2 D) d : A s/ ' m Zoning
Code G (Lo ket — % Wy g Al . ( Ede/
5 ImA e (sgnaty+e!

Acreage
TN ; i C : _ . . ' Plats (need 12, only submitted)
hl:'!':,ll.‘mf:\ C.Cluvke = : r| mrsg,:m,,,_ﬁ,, A Clanhe, ' L T T 200 scale zoning map with property outlined
Zoning Administration &

Loust

Election district
Councilmanic district
A A Anld o ;H "-e-*“‘l-flm;'iw;:rrf(:;t'ﬂw Account: R-D01-6150 Y BCZR st'action 1r‘1f0rmaf.101-1 and/oz.' wordlnq.j
ST My L. i ard for the County atoresand, persosally appyifie u:. s, Maryland 212 > : Hardship/practical difficulty information
Number 4;'_J‘ Owner's signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
oy ,/' e /(]4_ i-_-a.—l—‘ printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Data s ! . : ' . = s PR
e Attantsesihigfom. personally known o satistactonbo identified o me as such Afhiantt(s). and made oath in due form of law { ) Contract purchaser s signature (need minimum 1 orlgma].
that the mattorsand bicis hercimabose set torth are true and correct 10 the best of hishertheir knowledge and behel.

signature) and/or printed name and/or address
W/, LA . | . Signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
.\5“51-1-\;\1; h;;m i Notaral Seat g“%—% d/lf/r\b CGNTLTE FiF LT : printed name and/or title of person signing for legal

owner/contract purchaser
B MOTARY PLBLIC

) Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
— Vst o, - H Laind legal owner and/or contract purchaser
My Commussion Expires a /}/ﬁ‘ (‘3 [O ! |A"U(;E. - 5() / p

— — Attorney's signature {need minimum 1 original signature)
Bl — -t H — u ECf— and/or printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
o Notary Public's section is incomplete~anddes incorrect
(- _— 1/ ecionl  vod

-

"R Development Managenent
THERFEY CFRTIFY. 1 ? day il 4 L i‘)_Z‘i. before mo, a Notary Public of the Stale

-~
o
}
-

CORG - kg E— ’,ﬂ

| P
A =14 125

; . PET-FLAG {TXTSOPH)
([ TEMF 23/ 11/17/93

AU LRON2SH ICHRE $135,00
En L0071 394R05- 1074
Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County

o,

l P e

. . . _ _ O. James Lighthizer R ‘
rﬁ}A Ma’Y ,andpe.menf of rmnspoﬂaﬂon f-le;:lr:;.aar:soﬂ ) Baltimore County Government e e $ " o | .
j [\ State Highway Administration

. Baitimore County Government
Adrministrator Firc Department Office of Zoning Administration

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND ! and Development Management

z I 7 vl o INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
700 Last Joppa Road Suite 90
Towson, MDD 21286.5500 (410) 887-1500 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 25, 1994 ; 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
Ms. Charlotte Minton Baltimore County : _ Zoning A dmini;trat ion and Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353
Zoning Administration and Irem No.: X% 4/ =/ (/g-f?_) Development Management
Development Management '
County Office Building

Room 109 SAEOSGY Pat Keller, Deputy Director ' _ NOTICE OF CASE KUMBER ASSIGRMENT
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

May 20, 19%4

Willims C. Clarke, II1 and Bonnie A. Clarke

) . 13 Chesterfield Con =t
Arvin b Taly Lo SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee Mookton, Maryland 21111
Dear Ms. Minton: i e tons
g wim oyl a bk ooy e
. . . . . Devve Lopameen . Maoracpsmens b : : - =

This office has reviewed the referenced ucm‘and we have no objection to . Fally lT" ‘] .;,;.Hr-;i-. wf}*l: ‘tl “ :?‘.;? 7]__‘_‘: e 3:?. mil:ﬂ:::u A n:;og.:.:/_ S of o/ Combet font
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Tonazov, MU 0710064 ' t/ merfisld Court,
Administration project. Moyl ST 5 The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

s TN
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. Rhevoperty Uwng s SEE B0 Item Nos. @ 432, 433, 435, 436, 437, 438, 442 and 443.

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has heen assigned the above case
. . - LOCATTON: G50 REL ri
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

1f there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional T cootact made vith this SEfioe e Joning Varlaoce - 4
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. number ghoul erence

be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.
Very truly yoilz , [ Phesn Bloo, o BEE Jduoadlangy fmpondas 1) Your property will be posted on or before May 22, 1994. The closing date (Juna 6, 1994) i=s the deadline
A f N 4.

/5{"{"’" — for a neighbor to file a formal request for a pubiic hearing. After the closing date, the file will be
; ] ; _,/_,: reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissiover. They may {a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
DAY VA KN /L/j’{% ALTIAL L Ct/EF Giez b Leamen E : ’ " requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
-7 1 'l a - tabil ’emer o “ ‘ i . Prepared by: . notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.
Enginecring Access Permits Fur=want teo o your veguest « Lhe referenced propeyviy hos been surveyed -

by this Dhorean avst thoa comments Lolon e applicable and regaired to
Division Bree oy ecterd

8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

A 2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a npeighbor's formal request or by Order of the
or o Lacorporated ko fhae final plans for the propevty. Division Chief: Comsissioner), the property will be reposted and aotlce of the bhearing will appear in a Baltimore County
&

newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).
Ha The Tive Moavshal's 999 ion has oo comments ot bhis time, IM

f3F ENCE TO0 THD FOULE OO TTEN NUMEERG: 427, 431, 402, 433, 424,
0 ' VAT L G 440, il 44, AN 447

PK/JL:1lw 3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Fallure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PRRIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

(Bl

. Arnold Jab
My telephcne number is

Director
FREVIEWERR: LT, ROBCRTE L SAUFRWALD
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech Fire Harshal QfFice, PHOE DR7-4881. MS-1108F
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free u reha Fiicen, i . +F353 L, H

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 it File
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202

o " 2AC.431/PZONE/ZACL
<2 :\{ A Q'}(? Prented on Reeycind Papst




PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE REFORE THE the letter, the adjoining property owner has agreed to support the modified PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE

E/S Chesterfield Court, 1600'+/- . E/S Chesterfield Court, 1600°* + /-

o ol the o/L of Corbett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER relief sought. S of the ¢/l of Corbett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(13 Cheslerfield Court) e . . \ (13 Chesterfield Court)
8th Flection District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY As a result of the proposed modifications to the site plan, which 8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District L ird Councilmanic District
Case No. 94-441-A have been approved by the adjoining property owner on the affected side,

William ¢. Clarke, IIT, et ux i ) ) ) William C. Clarke, III, et ux
Pot it joners it appears that a public hearing on the matter will not be necessary and Petitioners

ZADM on May 27, 1994, well in advance of the closing date. An investiga-
tion intc the matter was undertaken after which Mr. Reeves' letter was

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY located, apparently misfiled.

Case No. 94-441-A Based on the concerns raised by Mr. Reeves, and the fact that his

letter did not receive consideration in a timely manner, through no fault

that th dified relief sought should be granted. . S . . . .
at the modified relief soug shoul grante of his own, it is the opinion of this Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the

SECOND AMENDED ORDER THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for AMENDED ORDER

relief granted by my Order issued June 8, 1994 should be rescinded and a

WHERFAS, Lhis matter came before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County this ._?_ day of July, 1994 that the Amended Order issued WHEREAS, this matter came before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner public hearing scheduled to determine the appropriateness of the relief

Pet ition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the sub- June 17, 1994 be and the same is hereby SECOND AMENDED; and, as

Aas a4 a Petition for Administrative Variance in which the owners of the prop-

requested.

ject property seeking relief from Section 1A04.3 of the Baltimore County IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 1A04.3 of the erty requested relief from Section 1A04.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

(B.C.7 R.) to permit a side yard setback of 16 feet in B.C.Z2.R. to permit a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of the required Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of Baltimore County this / 2 Mday of June, 1994 that the Order issued June 8,

Vicu of the requivred 50 feel and to amend the Final Development Plan of 50 feet for a proposed garage addition in accordance with the modified the required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development Plan of Chester-

Zoning  Regulations

1994 be and is hereby AMENDED, and that the relief granted in said Order

~hesterfield for a proposed {wo-car gqarade in accordance with the site site plan received June 29, 1994 and marked as Exhibit A, be and is hereby field for a proposed two-car garage in accordance with the site plan sub- be and is hereby RESCINDED; and
vt S 5 ’ ’

pilan submitted into evidence as Pelitioner's Exhibit 1. The relief re- GRANTED; and, mitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Administrative Vari-

ested was granted, subject to vestrictions, by Order issued June 8, 1994. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all of the terms and conditions of the The property was posted the requisite 15-day period with a closing ance in the above-captioned matter be scheduled for a public hearing as

Thereafter, due to the discovery of a letter of complaint from original Order issued June B, 1994 shall remain in full force and effect. date of June 6, 1994. There being no requests for public hearing made early as the docket will parmit, with

the adjoeining property owner, an Amended uUrder was issued oh June 17, 5354

' 1/
rescinding the relief granted and the matter was scheduled for a public %{ y,{, /’/,‘ P e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

hearing to determine the appropriateness of the variance requested. ; ! MK b [f)e;:u;;]i:?ning EOMi;sioner contained in the case file. By Order issued June 8, 1994, the relief /
' ! :bis o ltimore Coun f
i

Jubsequent | this Office received a letter dated June 6, 1994 f requested was granted, subject to restrictions. \ /V:(L{(‘f// ’ Kl g
Subsequ Y, . ] L . p Y :
: cc: Mr. & Mrs. William C. Clarke, III -

o _ | ) TIMOTHY M. KQOTROCO
Pot it ioner advising that he has moditied the site plan and relo- 13 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111 Subsequent to the issuance of said Order, this Office received a Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

known to the Zoning Commissioner's Office by the end of the day on the of same. Notice of the hearing date, time and location shall be sent to

date of closing, a decision was rendered based upon the documentation all interested parties.

=D FOR FILING
?75 Y
By _,,,-‘.,.,,#>

1

- trom the

_ , . _ Tt i i ' . Mr. Steve Rives teleph 11 ¢ ¢ joini i
it e he pr sed garage in an effort to mitigate his neighbor's concerns . phone ca rom an adjoining propert owner, Mr. Steve Reeves,
ited the proposed qarad 15 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111 perty ! ceves, in

cc: Mr. & Mrs. William C. Clarke, IIl

Specifivally, the Petitioner now secks a variance to permit a side yard 13 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111

which he advised that he was opposed to the relief requested and had writ-
People's Counsel

feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage

Cothack of A6 ten a letter to that effect, dated May 26, 1994, to the Zoning Administra- Mr. Steve Reeves

15 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111

File

/ZRV-‘ILING

wWidition on Aaccees dance rith the modified site plan received June 29, 1994 tion and Development Management (ZADM) office. Further, Mr. Reeves stated

OF/&R fIL!NG

Pecople's Counsel

7
&z

st marked  as  Fxhibit  A.  Furthermore, as evidenced by his signature on that he had sent his letter "certified mail" and had received back a return

E
L

' o ' File
receipt verifying that his letter had been received by a representative of

ORDER REC

=
i
Q
Ll
o«
@«
)
Q
@
&

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
PRPITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of Office of Planning and Zoning

E/% Chesterfield Court, 1600'+/- . . il
8 of the ¢/l of Corbett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for .

(13 Chesterfield Court) ] 3 A _,(

. . - the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. -k
8th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY , .
Suite 113  Courthouse ‘w to tlm zoning Canmjssm of Baltime Cou.nty

3 silmanic District | o
rd Counci Case No. 94-441-A THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for 400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-4386 foxr thaproperty located at |13 Clnes“tv'(ie(ck G Monltbew ™M 21|

which is presently zoned
June 8, 1994 RC. 5

istrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1A04.3 of the Baltimore Thia Petition shell be flied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, lega! owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s)  Section [A04.3 To permit a 16 ft.

side yard set back in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to amend the Final Development Plan of Chesterfield.

William C. Clarke, 111, et ux
fotitioners

Baltimore County this 81‘4 day of June, 1994 that the Petition for Admin-

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 16

Mr. & Mrs. William C. Clarke, III
13 Chesterfield Court
Monkton, Maryland 21111

This matter comus before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a feet in 1lieu of the required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development

Petition for Administrative Variance for that property Kknown as 13 Plan of Chesterfield for a proposed two-car garage, in accordance with of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE practical difficulty) ™
E/S Chesterfield Court, 1600'+/- S of the c/l of Corbett Road ] €
(13 Chesterfield Court) 5o’ detback
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Cistrict
William C. Clarke, III, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 94-441-A

of northern Baltimore Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

r_ons"vu."‘fbn 54' o ne) 6:;”31_ ull\ be mﬁ“\:.\ "’L_

rhesterfield Court, located in the Pine Hill area

county. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, William C. following restrictions:
Bonnie A. Clarke. The Petitioners seek relief 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; p is to be od and advertised ibed by 2 Requl
_ . , ca s - roperty i posted a ertised as prescri onin ulations.
1A04.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) :g:g‘;ﬁ; ’ zitlt}lx?gerij;;eizezib}:’h:?ge a":;:k 52:;1 !;:Eh Dear Mr. & Mrs. Clarke: I, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance adv?r:iSing. postint:.yac..upogfili:gofmis petition, and further agree to and are to
own be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Co adopted nt to the Zoning Law for i .
it side yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order * o Tounly adopled pursuanto the Zoning Batimre County
to permit a Y has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
Final Development Plan of Chesterfield for a proposed reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Clarke, III and his wife,
from Section

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been

a . IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penathes of perjury. that '/we are the
granted in accordance with the attached Order. fegal owner(s) of the property which s the subject of thes Petrion

. . . : 3 ¥ 3 . . . Legal Ownal
two-car garage in accordance with the site plan submitted into evidence as glopozzg P;:;;;:ne:z ggaiém::te datl::;(}: s:zongalt;zzllii;ﬂ; In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- h

; . able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within BHIE C.Clav
Petitioner's Exhibit 1. ll"il‘lr;n;ndé :r :‘;::;?ﬁ;tséua:::rgarzgg n:\hla(gch:gnzzlgat;? thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on (Tvpe or Prnt Name) ”"’"'Z?j Y o
’

) L. inistrative Vari- faciliti filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Admin.@stration Office at
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrati room facilities. 887-3391. t T

and to amend the

Signature

tect erty having been posted and there being no re- 3) When applying for a building permit, the site ; . L N
ance and the subject property g plan filed must reference this case and set forth and Very truly yours, it A, Clavke. -

(Type of Pnpt Name) -
- s iad = d the address th strictions of this Order. / -
quests for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon " reehEe K/éw% /4)4‘0-(:) é"”“‘( A . CM/

) Ciy Signature
documentat ion presented. / 4 TIMOTHY M. KOTRGCO Attorney for Patiiuner H412-275% (R) -

. ‘ - . Deputy Zoning Commissioner C nld C+ - .
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required g:puuotryngr.li:g chocoissioner TMK:bjs ’ for Baltimore County j {Typm or Prok Name) .D,.u.,.,, ‘\Q!AQU'CC 0\ . A‘Ipsw_n};“}obl (w)

{b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the - for Baltimore County

NMauk fow mn A
City State Zwcode
Name. Address and phone number of representativé 1o ba ¢ontacted

by Section 26-127 cc: People's Counsel

information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that 4

5?9 FILING

the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and meets the requirements of Section 307.1 of the

2ipcode h o oo Phore No

f— "
A Public Kearing having been requested and /or lound 1o be required, tis ordered by the loning Comml:s-onq' of Ballimase County. this ____ day of 19
thal the whject matter of inis pefition be et for a public hearing . adversed, as renvired by the oning Reguidtions'of BoNmore Coualy, in two newspapsss of generol
circulation Hhroughout Baltimaore County, and thal the property be reposied. .

B.C.Z.R.

o

Toming Cummissionsr of 8afimors County

RVIWED BY: Q-]-_ we  O-0-94 ; ed | ITEM #: ﬁé‘

(A2 .
Q.‘}Csf\ Prarstoet on B, ctat 1 v ETRMATIO POLNING DATE: 5 —22 T q 4’

ORDER RECEIVE
ORDER R
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25 May 1994

Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case No. 94-441i-A

Dear Sir:

We live at 15 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Maryland ad]aigﬁt tg
the property involved in the referenced case. We would hé e
register our objection to the zoning variance being sougnt.

i i lanning to add a garage
he owner of 13 Chesterfield Court is p _gar
Ehit will violate the required 50-ft setb§ck.and come w%thtn ;g
feet of our common property line. The exlstlgq g?rage ;sisoto e
i isting family roco
> erted to a family room, and the.ex1s _ C
zggzerted to an office. The net gain to the owner is the office

plus some additional space in the kitchen.
Our objection is based on the following:

i i o i d realtor who
The site has been inspected by a %1cense . _
iiformed us that the proposed garage will hgve a nggat;zz ;gggg;
oF: the sloping grade,
n our property value. Because of : '
:all faging the front of our house will be 1.5 stories abive
grade. our lot is relatively narrow and the SOTft sgtbai build
requirement left us with a very small envelgpe in wh}cht ? ol .
As a result, the front corner of our house 1s approximately

feet from the property line.

2) In addition to degrading our Qroperty value, the.preSﬁzc§fof
such a structure will affect the visual appeal and enjoyme

our tront yard.

3) The office that is gained by adding the garage is, to our
understanding, not a necessity.

Sjncerely,

7
i LE St

+ Stephen R. Rives

Ry Q%@?EWE@

%ﬁ tine F. Rives i
A

MAY 27 1994

ZADM

. - ® | ®
EEELUER

UU'

|
ZONING COMMISSIONER

| o ')K
The information or this plat shows o~ Pb\
only tbat the imrrovements indicated : : \@
bereon are lozatad as shown within ,(v:’ '
the outliney .f the lot upon which ‘ \ﬁ,r'
they are erccted and ia not to bo Q

consgtrued ws an establishment of
Propervy livea.

Dlrmtt 2.9 _, . .
Reg. Land Surveyor lﬁ‘ﬁ_- | CLARKE

' THE SHENK CORP.

43 EAST LEE STREET
BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014

LOCATION OF

EXISTING! STRUCTURE

SECTION OME
LOT ; 4D

CHESTERFIELD

BT™MELECTION DISTRCT

13 Chesterfield ct.
Monkton, MD 21111
June 26, 1994

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco E

Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County ["i)] £ [ v E‘

Office of Planning and Zoning : H

Suite 113 Courthouse i~

400 Washington Ave. JUN 291994 l

Towson, MD 21204 |
ZONING CONVMISSIONFR

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No., 94-441-a

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

The above referenced variance was granted on June 8, 1994 and subsequently
rescinded on June 17th due to the discovery of a properly filed letter of
complaint by an immediate neighbor, Stephen Rives.

Since that time, I have modified the project so that I now need to apply
for a variance to Section 1A04.3 of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit
a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of 50 feet. The original request was for
a 16 foot setback. The modification involves moving the proposed garage to the
point where it now directly abuts the current structure. I have discussed the
modified project with Mr. Rives and have obtained his full support for the
modified plan. His signature at the bottom of this letter signifies this and also
indicates his desire to rescind his letter of objection to the project providing
that it conforms to a 45 foot side yard setback.

Enclosed please find a copy of the preliminary floor plan showing the
modified position af the garage in refersnce to the 50 foot setback line. Should
you need any additional information or action on my part, I am at your disposal,
It is my belief that this letter will obviate the need for a public hearing and

allow you to grant the requested variance.

Sincerely,
7 _
Clavlotle -
Do E ek UV

William C. Clarke III

Lo [sov
RN WZAM

\ i &ST‘ Stephen R. Rives
?\Aﬂ"‘ - M

[ L =S

s

Plat o ocow N R I
S

my e e q® g

Aldess : 13 Cl.eskv{fc{ €y

Mowktan Q1L ) . _
Om‘ntvs . h_)i”l'.o.v‘-« C.™ { Douwnie A, Steven R. &
: ? Clavke_ Jushne Rives

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. DATE SCALE FILE NO.
. | FEB 25185] 1*: 50 7319~ 43§
AUG. 21,1986

The 1nforwation on this plst shows
osly that the Inrrovements indicated
bereon are locatad as shown within

- the outlines. of the lot upon which.
they ara erected and is not to be
aonstrued as an eateblishment of
property lipea, :

Beg. Land Surveyor No,

L .fCLAEKEf L } -#ﬁﬁz/ I

T/ . PECOPDED:. 50/77

SECTION OME

oSy, | cofiSiou. | THE SHENK CORP.
.

| LOT | AD et
“ N L] )
‘CHESTERFIELD' |. 43 EAST LEE STREET
3vd, Coumeil wamit. Otstecet— BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014
8™ LLECTION DISTRICT ———
o BALTIMORE COUMTY, MD. DATE SCALE FILE NO.
Lo 1": 200 May : NW 260 -5' 250" 1314~ 43§
) Y EgTPrTY

hhub l,l“ﬁ

16 June 1994

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioncr
Zoning Commissioner’s Offtice
400 Washington Avcnue, Room 112
Towson, MD 21204

Dcar Mr. Kotroco:

The encloscd letter is a copy of the one rececived and signed for
by C. Minton on 28 May 1994 rclative to Casc No. 94-441-A.
According to your ottice, this letter was not a part of the case
file when your decision was made to grant the rcquested variance.
The letter was sent to the address specified on the posting and,
as noted on the cnclosed copy ot the certified mail receipt, was
received before the casce closing date (6 Junc 1994).

I respectfully request that you rcopen the case and reconsider
your deccision.

Sincerely,

Pl
fmh\ /_/ _’-L‘M\
’ Stephen R. Rives

15 Chesterficld Ct.
Monkton, MD 21111
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CAME TO SEE YOU RETURNED YOUR CALL
WANTS TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAN
WALL FAX YOU URGENT!




o
o o4 1in support of Zoning Description = A Item Number: __ 4B\
Affidavit Administrative Variance

Planner:
Date Filed:

The undersigned herety affirms under the penatties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: Zoning Description for 13 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, MD,
‘That the informaton herein gnen 1< within the personal knowledge of the Afhani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent (o
testify thereto in the event that & public heanng is scheduled in the future wath regard thereto,

That the Atfaant(s) does do presenth resde at 13 kcslur (ic ld{ (;MU\+-

address

21111. Election District 8, Councilmanic District 3. FPETITION PROCESSING FLAG

Beginning at a point on the East side of Chesterfield Court
Mol bia Mo A

o —— 5o Com which is 50 feet wide at a distance of 1600 feet South of the

. ‘ This petition has been accepted for filing, after an initial review, and has been
) , 13 . . Petiticner: ___._ --2??.__(_'-_?{ . Placed on the agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the following
That based upon personal knowledge. the following are the facts upon which Tave base the request for an Admimistrative centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Corbett ..
Vanance at the above address indicate nardship or prachcat diiculty: '

Location of property /3 [,4’ .................... T T items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
Road, i i wi ; . = -

The conshacdion of cddidona [idtmy Seaca 35 plewned which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #40, Section ',

e e T I  § ' Fd

e T ot LT {ef_ i

. 4 agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case file for the
: g in the Zoning Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has
‘ T ' subdivision of Chesterfield a : : the option of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or
")_f\.o__u_._\eq_eu" o~ "S*J—c\\,“"“':&jﬂ— will Gl withia ‘fLL 50 u’l‘lnan s recorded in Baltimore County Plat . Zoning Commissioner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below. i If
Book #E.H.K., Jr. 50, Folio #77, containing 1.221 acres. the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petiticner's ultimate

decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoning

conflicts, and to file revised petition materials if necessary. Delays and

unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the
proper form.

Need an attorney

Thot Atfantes b acknosdedgera thot g protest s ied. Affaantgs) will be required to pay a reposuing and advertising fee and

The following information is missing:
ey . Descriptions, including accurate beqginning point
may b rg,qﬁr(;{papr»;.h )wnl mtormation /\\'{ﬂr?-\ N
e ‘ , X % ' Actual address of property
,/// /f-’/ S = ‘il!ll ad2 D) d : A s/ ' m Zoning
Code G (Lo ket — % Wy g Al . ( Ede/
5 ImA e (sgnaty+e!

Acreage
TN ; i C : _ . . ' Plats (need 12, only submitted)
hl:'!':,ll.‘mf:\ C.Cluvke = : r| mrsg,:m,,,_ﬁ,, A Clanhe, ' L T T 200 scale zoning map with property outlined
Zoning Administration &

Loust

Election district
Councilmanic district
A A Anld o ;H "-e-*“‘l-flm;'iw;:rrf(:;t'ﬂw Account: R-D01-6150 Y BCZR st'action 1r‘1f0rmaf.101-1 and/oz.' wordlnq.j
ST My L. i ard for the County atoresand, persosally appyifie u:. s, Maryland 212 > : Hardship/practical difficulty information
Number 4;'_J‘ Owner's signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
oy ,/' e /(]4_ i-_-a.—l—‘ printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Data s ! . : ' . = s PR
e Attantsesihigfom. personally known o satistactonbo identified o me as such Afhiantt(s). and made oath in due form of law { ) Contract purchaser s signature (need minimum 1 orlgma].
that the mattorsand bicis hercimabose set torth are true and correct 10 the best of hishertheir knowledge and behel.

signature) and/or printed name and/or address
W/, LA . | . Signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
.\5“51-1-\;\1; h;;m i Notaral Seat g“%—% d/lf/r\b CGNTLTE FiF LT : printed name and/or title of person signing for legal

owner/contract purchaser
B MOTARY PLBLIC

) Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
— Vst o, - H Laind legal owner and/or contract purchaser
My Commussion Expires a /}/ﬁ‘ (‘3 [O ! |A"U(;E. - 5() / p

— — Attorney's signature {need minimum 1 original signature)
Bl — -t H — u ECf— and/or printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
o Notary Public's section is incomplete~anddes incorrect
(- _— 1/ ecionl  vod

-

"R Development Managenent
THERFEY CFRTIFY. 1 ? day il 4 L i‘)_Z‘i. before mo, a Notary Public of the Stale

-~
o
}
-

CORG - kg E— ’,ﬂ

| P
A =14 125

; . PET-FLAG {TXTSOPH)
([ TEMF 23/ 11/17/93

AU LRON2SH ICHRE $135,00
En L0071 394R05- 1074
Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County

o,

l P e

. . . _ _ O. James Lighthizer R ‘
rﬁ}A Ma’Y ,andpe.menf of rmnspoﬂaﬂon f-le;:lr:;.aar:soﬂ ) Baltimore County Government e e $ " o | .
j [\ State Highway Administration

. Baitimore County Government
Adrministrator Firc Department Office of Zoning Administration

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND ! and Development Management

z I 7 vl o INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
700 Last Joppa Road Suite 90
Towson, MDD 21286.5500 (410) 887-1500 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 25, 1994 ; 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
Ms. Charlotte Minton Baltimore County : _ Zoning A dmini;trat ion and Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353
Zoning Administration and Irem No.: X% 4/ =/ (/g-f?_) Development Management
Development Management '
County Office Building

Room 109 SAEOSGY Pat Keller, Deputy Director ' _ NOTICE OF CASE KUMBER ASSIGRMENT
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

May 20, 19%4

Willims C. Clarke, II1 and Bonnie A. Clarke

) . 13 Chesterfield Con =t
Arvin b Taly Lo SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee Mookton, Maryland 21111
Dear Ms. Minton: i e tons
g wim oyl a bk ooy e
. . . . . Devve Lopameen . Maoracpsmens b : : - =

This office has reviewed the referenced ucm‘and we have no objection to . Fally lT" ‘] .;,;.Hr-;i-. wf}*l: ‘tl “ :?‘.;? 7]__‘_‘: e 3:?. mil:ﬂ:::u A n:;og.:.:/_ S of o/ Combet font
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Tonazov, MU 0710064 ' t/ merfisld Court,
Administration project. Moyl ST 5 The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

s TN
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. Rhevoperty Uwng s SEE B0 Item Nos. @ 432, 433, 435, 436, 437, 438, 442 and 443.

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has heen assigned the above case
. . - LOCATTON: G50 REL ri
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

1f there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional T cootact made vith this SEfioe e Joning Varlaoce - 4
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. number ghoul erence

be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.
Very truly yoilz , [ Phesn Bloo, o BEE Jduoadlangy fmpondas 1) Your property will be posted on or before May 22, 1994. The closing date (Juna 6, 1994) i=s the deadline
A f N 4.

/5{"{"’" — for a neighbor to file a formal request for a pubiic hearing. After the closing date, the file will be
; ] ; _,/_,: reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissiover. They may {a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
DAY VA KN /L/j’{% ALTIAL L Ct/EF Giez b Leamen E : ’ " requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
-7 1 'l a - tabil ’emer o “ ‘ i . Prepared by: . notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.
Enginecring Access Permits Fur=want teo o your veguest « Lhe referenced propeyviy hos been surveyed -

by this Dhorean avst thoa comments Lolon e applicable and regaired to
Division Bree oy ecterd

8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

A 2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a npeighbor's formal request or by Order of the
or o Lacorporated ko fhae final plans for the propevty. Division Chief: Comsissioner), the property will be reposted and aotlce of the bhearing will appear in a Baltimore County
&

newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).
Ha The Tive Moavshal's 999 ion has oo comments ot bhis time, IM

f3F ENCE TO0 THD FOULE OO TTEN NUMEERG: 427, 431, 402, 433, 424,
0 ' VAT L G 440, il 44, AN 447

PK/JL:1lw 3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Fallure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PRRIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

(Bl

. Arnold Jab
My telephcne number is

Director
FREVIEWERR: LT, ROBCRTE L SAUFRWALD
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech Fire Harshal QfFice, PHOE DR7-4881. MS-1108F
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free u reha Fiicen, i . +F353 L, H

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 it File
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202

o " 2AC.431/PZONE/ZACL
<2 :\{ A Q'}(? Prented on Reeycind Papst




PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE REFORE THE the letter, the adjoining property owner has agreed to support the modified PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE

E/S Chesterfield Court, 1600'+/- . E/S Chesterfield Court, 1600°* + /-

o ol the o/L of Corbett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER relief sought. S of the ¢/l of Corbett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(13 Cheslerfield Court) e . . \ (13 Chesterfield Court)
8th Flection District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY As a result of the proposed modifications to the site plan, which 8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District L ird Councilmanic District
Case No. 94-441-A have been approved by the adjoining property owner on the affected side,

William ¢. Clarke, IIT, et ux i ) ) ) William C. Clarke, III, et ux
Pot it joners it appears that a public hearing on the matter will not be necessary and Petitioners

ZADM on May 27, 1994, well in advance of the closing date. An investiga-
tion intc the matter was undertaken after which Mr. Reeves' letter was

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY located, apparently misfiled.

Case No. 94-441-A Based on the concerns raised by Mr. Reeves, and the fact that his

letter did not receive consideration in a timely manner, through no fault

that th dified relief sought should be granted. . S . . . .
at the modified relief soug shoul grante of his own, it is the opinion of this Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the

SECOND AMENDED ORDER THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for AMENDED ORDER

relief granted by my Order issued June 8, 1994 should be rescinded and a

WHERFAS, Lhis matter came before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County this ._?_ day of July, 1994 that the Amended Order issued WHEREAS, this matter came before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner public hearing scheduled to determine the appropriateness of the relief

Pet ition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the sub- June 17, 1994 be and the same is hereby SECOND AMENDED; and, as

Aas a4 a Petition for Administrative Variance in which the owners of the prop-

requested.

ject property seeking relief from Section 1A04.3 of the Baltimore County IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 1A04.3 of the erty requested relief from Section 1A04.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

(B.C.7 R.) to permit a side yard setback of 16 feet in B.C.Z2.R. to permit a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of the required Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of Baltimore County this / 2 Mday of June, 1994 that the Order issued June 8,

Vicu of the requivred 50 feel and to amend the Final Development Plan of 50 feet for a proposed garage addition in accordance with the modified the required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development Plan of Chester-

Zoning  Regulations

1994 be and is hereby AMENDED, and that the relief granted in said Order

~hesterfield for a proposed {wo-car gqarade in accordance with the site site plan received June 29, 1994 and marked as Exhibit A, be and is hereby field for a proposed two-car garage in accordance with the site plan sub- be and is hereby RESCINDED; and
vt S 5 ’ ’

pilan submitted into evidence as Pelitioner's Exhibit 1. The relief re- GRANTED; and, mitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Administrative Vari-

ested was granted, subject to vestrictions, by Order issued June 8, 1994. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all of the terms and conditions of the The property was posted the requisite 15-day period with a closing ance in the above-captioned matter be scheduled for a public hearing as

Thereafter, due to the discovery of a letter of complaint from original Order issued June B, 1994 shall remain in full force and effect. date of June 6, 1994. There being no requests for public hearing made early as the docket will parmit, with

the adjoeining property owner, an Amended uUrder was issued oh June 17, 5354

' 1/
rescinding the relief granted and the matter was scheduled for a public %{ y,{, /’/,‘ P e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

hearing to determine the appropriateness of the variance requested. ; ! MK b [f)e;:u;;]i:?ning EOMi;sioner contained in the case file. By Order issued June 8, 1994, the relief /
' ! :bis o ltimore Coun f
i

Jubsequent | this Office received a letter dated June 6, 1994 f requested was granted, subject to restrictions. \ /V:(L{(‘f// ’ Kl g
Subsequ Y, . ] L . p Y :
: cc: Mr. & Mrs. William C. Clarke, III -

o _ | ) TIMOTHY M. KQOTROCO
Pot it ioner advising that he has moditied the site plan and relo- 13 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111 Subsequent to the issuance of said Order, this Office received a Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

known to the Zoning Commissioner's Office by the end of the day on the of same. Notice of the hearing date, time and location shall be sent to

date of closing, a decision was rendered based upon the documentation all interested parties.

=D FOR FILING
?75 Y
By _,,,-‘.,.,,#>

1

- trom the

_ , . _ Tt i i ' . Mr. Steve Rives teleph 11 ¢ ¢ joini i
it e he pr sed garage in an effort to mitigate his neighbor's concerns . phone ca rom an adjoining propert owner, Mr. Steve Reeves,
ited the proposed qarad 15 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111 perty ! ceves, in

cc: Mr. & Mrs. William C. Clarke, IIl

Specifivally, the Petitioner now secks a variance to permit a side yard 13 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111

which he advised that he was opposed to the relief requested and had writ-
People's Counsel

feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage

Cothack of A6 ten a letter to that effect, dated May 26, 1994, to the Zoning Administra- Mr. Steve Reeves

15 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111

File

/ZRV-‘ILING

wWidition on Aaccees dance rith the modified site plan received June 29, 1994 tion and Development Management (ZADM) office. Further, Mr. Reeves stated

OF/&R fIL!NG

Pecople's Counsel

7
&z

st marked  as  Fxhibit  A.  Furthermore, as evidenced by his signature on that he had sent his letter "certified mail" and had received back a return

E
L

' o ' File
receipt verifying that his letter had been received by a representative of

ORDER REC
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
PRPITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of Office of Planning and Zoning

E/% Chesterfield Court, 1600'+/- . . il
8 of the ¢/l of Corbett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for .

(13 Chesterfield Court) ] 3 A _,(

. . - the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. -k
8th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY , .
Suite 113  Courthouse ‘w to tlm zoning Canmjssm of Baltime Cou.nty

3 silmanic District | o
rd Counci Case No. 94-441-A THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for 400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-4386 foxr thaproperty located at |13 Clnes“tv'(ie(ck G Monltbew ™M 21|

which is presently zoned
June 8, 1994 RC. 5

istrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1A04.3 of the Baltimore Thia Petition shell be flied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, lega! owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s)  Section [A04.3 To permit a 16 ft.

side yard set back in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to amend the Final Development Plan of Chesterfield.

William C. Clarke, 111, et ux
fotitioners

Baltimore County this 81‘4 day of June, 1994 that the Petition for Admin-

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 16

Mr. & Mrs. William C. Clarke, III
13 Chesterfield Court
Monkton, Maryland 21111

This matter comus before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a feet in 1lieu of the required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development

Petition for Administrative Variance for that property Kknown as 13 Plan of Chesterfield for a proposed two-car garage, in accordance with of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE practical difficulty) ™
E/S Chesterfield Court, 1600'+/- S of the c/l of Corbett Road ] €
(13 Chesterfield Court) 5o’ detback
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Cistrict
William C. Clarke, III, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 94-441-A

of northern Baltimore Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

r_ons"vu."‘fbn 54' o ne) 6:;”31_ ull\ be mﬁ“\:.\ "’L_

rhesterfield Court, located in the Pine Hill area

county. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, William C. following restrictions:
Bonnie A. Clarke. The Petitioners seek relief 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; p is to be od and advertised ibed by 2 Requl
_ . , ca s - roperty i posted a ertised as prescri onin ulations.
1A04.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) :g:g‘;ﬁ; ’ zitlt}lx?gerij;;eizezib}:’h:?ge a":;:k 52:;1 !;:Eh Dear Mr. & Mrs. Clarke: I, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance adv?r:iSing. postint:.yac..upogfili:gofmis petition, and further agree to and are to
own be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Co adopted nt to the Zoning Law for i .
it side yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order * o Tounly adopled pursuanto the Zoning Batimre County
to permit a Y has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
Final Development Plan of Chesterfield for a proposed reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Clarke, III and his wife,
from Section

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been

a . IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penathes of perjury. that '/we are the
granted in accordance with the attached Order. fegal owner(s) of the property which s the subject of thes Petrion

. . . : 3 ¥ 3 . . . Legal Ownal
two-car garage in accordance with the site plan submitted into evidence as glopozzg P;:;;;:ne:z ggaiém::te datl::;(}: s:zongalt;zzllii;ﬂ; In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- h

; . able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within BHIE C.Clav
Petitioner's Exhibit 1. ll"il‘lr;n;ndé :r :‘;::;?ﬁ;tséua:::rgarzgg n:\hla(gch:gnzzlgat;? thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on (Tvpe or Prnt Name) ”"’"'Z?j Y o
’

) L. inistrative Vari- faciliti filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Admin.@stration Office at
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrati room facilities. 887-3391. t T

and to amend the

Signature

tect erty having been posted and there being no re- 3) When applying for a building permit, the site ; . L N
ance and the subject property g plan filed must reference this case and set forth and Very truly yours, it A, Clavke. -

(Type of Pnpt Name) -
- s iad = d the address th strictions of this Order. / -
quests for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon " reehEe K/éw% /4)4‘0-(:) é"”“‘( A . CM/

) Ciy Signature
documentat ion presented. / 4 TIMOTHY M. KOTRGCO Attorney for Patiiuner H412-275% (R) -

. ‘ - . Deputy Zoning Commissioner C nld C+ - .
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required g:puuotryngr.li:g chocoissioner TMK:bjs ’ for Baltimore County j {Typm or Prok Name) .D,.u.,.,, ‘\Q!AQU'CC 0\ . A‘Ipsw_n};“}obl (w)

{b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the - for Baltimore County

NMauk fow mn A
City State Zwcode
Name. Address and phone number of representativé 1o ba ¢ontacted

by Section 26-127 cc: People's Counsel

information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that 4

5?9 FILING

the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and meets the requirements of Section 307.1 of the

2ipcode h o oo Phore No

f— "
A Public Kearing having been requested and /or lound 1o be required, tis ordered by the loning Comml:s-onq' of Ballimase County. this ____ day of 19
thal the whject matter of inis pefition be et for a public hearing . adversed, as renvired by the oning Reguidtions'of BoNmore Coualy, in two newspapsss of generol
circulation Hhroughout Baltimaore County, and thal the property be reposied. .

B.C.Z.R.

o

Toming Cummissionsr of 8afimors County

RVIWED BY: Q-]-_ we  O-0-94 ; ed | ITEM #: ﬁé‘

(A2 .
Q.‘}Csf\ Prarstoet on B, ctat 1 v ETRMATIO POLNING DATE: 5 —22 T q 4’

ORDER RECEIVE
ORDER R




